Trailblazer District

Unit Contacts 

2016

	Unit


	Chartered Org
	Unit Leader
	Committee chairman
	Meeting time and Location

	Pack 70
	Vacaville Stake 
5th Ward
	Steve Egloff- Cubmaster

707-474-2232
steve@bayareaunderpinning.org
	Christie Brierley

707-724-4029
christiebrierley@gmail.com
	7pm  4th Wednesday

Wrentham LDS Church

	Pack 72
	Vacaville Stake

4th Ward
	Steve Egloff- Cubmaster

707-474-2232
steve@bayareaunderpinning.org
	Christie Brierley

707-724-4029

christiebrierley@gmail.com
	7pm  4th Wednesday

Wrentham LDS Church

	Pack 76
	Vacaville Stake 
2nd Ward
	Jeff Workman - Cubmaster

707-474-5403

Jeffhero1965@yahoo.com
	Janette Basinger

707-449-4316

Jumping_janette@hotmail.com
	6:30p 3rd Wednesday

Portsmouth LDS Church

	Pack 180
	Knights of Columbus

#4901
	Tom Sherry - Cubmaster

707-365-9361
tbsherry@gmail.com
	Shawnee Releford

707-761-0336

srsummer@hotmail.com
	6:30p  Last Tuesday

Browns Valley School

	Pack 191
	VFW 

Post 7244
	Charlie Fickes - Cubmaster
707-372-4815
Cubmaster@vacavillescouts.org
	Keith Hosking
707-446-4094 
keithhoskig@sbcglobal.net
	6:30p  Last Monday

Foxboro School

	Pack 195
	American 
Legion

Post 165
	Malan Cook – Cubmaster

916-955-4265

malancook@prodigy.net
	Debbie Gordon

707-448-8529

rehabnurse@sbcglobal.net
	630 pm 4th Tuesday

Callison School

	Pack 196
	Kairos School
	Glenn Baxter-Cubmaster

707-592-0533

gbaxttrt@sbcglobal.net
	Keith Snyder
	630 pm 3rd Monday Kairos School

	Pack 253
	Dixon Lions Club
	John Decker – Cubmaster
916-947-9539
Johnwdecker@yahoo.com
	Angele Boudreaux
916-847-0981
angeleb@gmail.com
	7p  Last Thursday
Dixon Methodist 

Church

	Pack 487
	Vacaville Stake

1st Ward
	Jeff Workman - Cubmaster

707-474-5403

Jeffhero1965@yahoo.com
	Janette Basinger

707-449-4216

Jumping_janette@hotmail.com
	6:30p 3rd Wednesday

Portsmouth LDS Church

	Pack 852
	Vacaville Stake

3rd Ward
	Jeff Workman - Cubmaster

707-474-5403

Jeffhero1965@yahoo.com
	Janette Basinger

707-449-4216

Jumping_janette@hotmail.com
	6:30p 3rd Wednesday

Portsmouth LDS Church

	Pack 897
	Vacaville Sunrise Rotary
	John Castro – Cubmaster
916-952-9623
Castro.mommy2@yahoo.com
	Debbie Gordon

707-448-8529

rehabnurse@sbcglobal.net
	630 pm 4th Tuesday

Callison School

	Troop 70
	Vacaville Stake 

5th Ward
	Randy Berkheimer - Scoutmaster
707-455-0982
wrberkheimer@att.net
	Devin Valentine

707-249-3870

devinvalentine@live.com
	7p Tuesdays

Wrentham LDS Church

	Troop 72
	Vacaville Stake

4th Ward
	SEE BELOW
	Kim Herring
235-3040

ksnherring@att.net
	7p Tuesdays

Wrentham LDS  Church

	Troop 152
	United Methodist Church
	John Ganaway – Scoutmaster

707-410-06221

Scoutmaster@troop152dixon.com
	Ken "KC" Blatz
707-685-5831

kcbaltz@yahoo.com 
	7p Tuesdays

Dixon Methodist Church

	Troop 180
	Knights of Columbus

#4901
	Walter Pihl – Scoutmaster

707-447-3290

wcpihl@gmail.com
	James Howley

707-447-0634

Jh0823@att.com
	7p Mondays

Browns Valley School

	Troop 265
	Vacaville Presbyterian church
	Jeff Strickland – Scoutmaster

707-447-7487

jssdodgerfan@comcast.net
	Doug George

707-452-9744

douggeorge@comcast.net
	7p Mondays

Community Presbyterian church

	 Troop 476
	Vacaville Stake 

2nd Ward
	James Haskell – Scoutmaster

707-430-1405
james@reynoldslawllp.com
	Mike McDonald

925-370-3310

macjomcd@yahoo.com
	7p Tuesdays

Portsmouth LDS 

Church

	Unit


	Chartered Org
	Unit Leader
	Committee chairman
	Meeting time and Location

	Troop 484
	Disabled American Veterans 
	Jason Hekker – Scoutmaster

707-317-0110

Hwymn13822@sbcglobal.net
	Stace Carman

707-209-2615

Stace9877@gmail.com
	6:30p Tuesdays

Veteran’s Hall

	Troop 487
	Vacaville Stake

1st Ward
	Seth Jennings – Scoutmaster

707-301-6464

sethjen@sbcglobal.net
	Jed Lowe

707-446-7038 jsbrlowe@sbcglobal.net
	7p Tuesdays

Alamo LDS Church

	Troop 488
	VFW 

Post 7244
	Dave Fleming - Scoutmaster

707-448-7448

dafleming@att.net
	Dave Muerle

707-372-0000

Davidmuerle@gmail.com
	7p Mondays

St. Mary’s Church

	Troop 852
	Vacaville Stake

3rd Ward
	Jeff Wanlass – Scoutmaster

707-410-8978
h2ovette@sbcglobal.net
	Robert Ballard

707-372-6295

RobertBallard5@gmail.com
	7p Tuesdays

Alamo LDS Church

	Troop 897
	Loyal Order of Moose 

#1967
	Michael Heaney – Scoutmaster

707-451-0379

heaneym@sbcglobal.net
	Debbie Gordon

707-448-8529

rehabnurse@sbcglobal.net
	7p Wednesdays

Callison School 

	Team 72
	Vacaville Stake

4th Ward
	Caleb Lowe – Varsity Coach

707-474-7227
Caleb.lowe.22@gmail.com
	Kim Herring

707-235-3040

ksnherring@aol.com
	7p Tuesdays

Wrentham LDS Church

	Team 476
	Vacaville Stake 

2nd Ward
	David Basinger – Varsity Coach

707-449-4316
Basinger_david@hotmail.com
	Mike McDonald

925-370-3310

macjomcd@yahoo.com
	7p Tuesdays

Portsmouth LDS Church

	Team 852
	Vacaville Stake

3rd Ward
	Brett Johnson – Varsity Coach

702-554-5443

Brettjohnson5@hotmail.com
	Robert Ballard

707-372-6295

RobertBallard5@gmail.com
	7p Tuesdays

Alamo LDS Church

	Crew 70
	Vacaville Stake

5th Ward
	Nels Johnson – Crew Advisor

916-933-2430

nelscolejohnson@gmail.com
	Devin Valentine

707-249-3870

devinvalentine@live.com
	7p Tuesdays

Wrentham LDS Church

	Crew 195
	American Legion 

Post 165
	Stacy Roumas
707-246-4040
sroumas@gmail.com roumas1@comcast.net
	Mickey Duffy

707-689-1667

mickeymduffy@yahoo.com
	7:30p 2nd and 4th Tuesdays Community Presbyterian Church


TROOP 72

Bobby Briggs– Scoutmaster

On military deployment for 6 months
208-520-6884

bbaylorbob@gmail.com
Don Baer – Assistant Scoutmaster

925-586-5419

mrbaer@sbcglobal.net
Cliff De Graw – Assistant Scoutmaster
805-286-2342

cdegraw@gmail.com 
